

UK Government Llywodraeth y DU

Wales Office Gwydyr House London, SW1A 2NP

Swyddfa Cymru Tŷ Gwydyr Llundain, SW1A 2NP

T 020 7210 0840 E walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.uk W www.walesoffice.gov.uk

February 2018

REFERENCE: 18FOI 14

You requested the following information:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information:

- The most recent self-assessment of the public authority's preparations and implementations for GDPR

- Any impact assessments completed by yourselves for the implementation of GDPR

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Q1. The most recent self-assessment of the preparations and implementations for GDPR

A1. We do not hold this information. The Wales Office has completed a Government-wide online assessment tool for the implementation of GDPR.

Q2. Any impact assessments completed for the implementation of GDPR

A2. See A1 Above. The Wales Office is working towards the implementation of GDPR within the agreed timeframes.

